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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on the 9tr day of October,2014, a true and correct copy of the

foregoing was delivered upon the following as indicated below:

By Electonic-Mail:

Data Request Response Center (.datareque st@pacifi corp. com)
PacifiCorp

Dave Taylor (dave.taylor@pacifi )
Daniel E. Solander (daniel. solander@pacifi corp. com) Rocky
Mountain Power

Ros Vrba MBA (rosvrba@energyofutah.com) Energy of
Utah LLC

Lisa Tormoen Hickey 0isahickev@,coloradolawyers.net) Counsel for
Interwest Energy Alliance

Meshach Y. Rhoades, Esq. @ Greenberg

Traurig

Steve W. Chriss (Stephen.Chriss@,wal-mart.com) Wal-
Mart Stores, Inc.

Sophie Hayes (sophie@utahcleanenergy.ore) Meghan
Dutton (meshan@utahcleanenergy.ors) Utah Clean
Energy

GaryA.Dodge @) Hatch,

James & Dodge

Brent Giles @) Powdr CorP.

Kevin Higgins (khisgins@energystrat.com) Neal
Townsend Grtownsend@energystrat. com) Energy
Stategies

Jerold G. Oldroyd (.oldroydj @ballardspahr.com) Theresa A.
Foxley (foxleyt@ballardspahr.com) Ballard Spahr LLP
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Peter J. Mattheis (piuo@bbulau.qem)
Eric J. Lacey (elacey@bbrslaw.com)
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C.

JeremyR.Cook@)
Parsons Kinghom Harris, P.C.

William J. Evans &evans@parsonsbehle.com)
Vicki M. Baldwin )
Parsons Behle & Latimer

Roger Swenson ("roger.swenson@prodiey.net)

E-Quant Consulting LLC

Travis Ritchie (Jravis.ritchie@sierraclub.orq)
Gloria D. Smith (gloria.smith@sierraclub.ore)

Siena Club

David Wooley (dwooley@kfwlaw. com)
Keyes, Fox & Wiedman LLP

Arthur F. Sandack, Esq @)
IBEW LocallT

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. (kboehm@BKllawfirm.com)
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. (Jkylercohn@BKllawfi rm. com)
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

Brian W. Burnett, Esq. (bri anburnett@ cnml aw. com)
Callister Nebeker & McCullough

StephenJ. Baron@)
J. Kennedy & Associates

Capt Thomas A. Jernigan @)
Mrs.KarenWhite@)
USAF Utility Law Field Support Center

Anne Smart (anne@allianceforsolarchoice.com)
The Alliance for Solar Choice

MichaelD.Rossetti@
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Angie Dykema (adykema@ormat. com)
Ormat Technologies, Inc.

By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities
160 East 300 South,4ft Floor
Salt Lake City, Utah


